Compression Connections
1-800-346-4175 (US)
TYPES YEV-P-FX, YE-P-FX
HYPLUG™
Type YE-P copper compression adapters are designed for reliable termination of
copper conductor when the current capacity of the conductor is downsized, but
larger conductor is utilized. Typical applications are for voltage drop protection when

Flex Conductor
Classes (as listed)
Outside Dia.
(OD)
Overall
Length
(L)
Barrel
Length
(B)
Pin
Length
(P)
Pin Dia.
(A)
YEV4CP6X75FX 4 AWG 4 G,H,I,K,M, DLO 6 AWG 0.38 2.05 1.30 0.75 0.16 Gray 8 1-1/4 AYP6C
YEV2CP4X75FX 2 AWG 2 G,H,I,K,M, DLO 4 AWG 0.46 2.07 1.32 0.75 0.21 Brown 10 1-1/4 AYP6C
YEV1CP3X84FX 1 AWG 1 G,H,I,K,M, DLO 3 AWG 0.51 2.17 1.33 0.84 0.23 Green 11 1-1/4 AYP6C
YEV25P2X84FX 1/0 AWG 1/0 G,H,I,K,M, DLO 2 AWG 0.56 2.54 1.70 0.84 0.26 Pink 12 1-3/4 AYP26C
YEV26P1X84FX 2/0 AWG 2/0 G,H,I,K,M, DLO 1 AWG 0.63 2.56 1.72 0.84 0.29 Black 13 1-3/4 AYP26C
YEV27P1/0X84FX 3/0 AWG 3/0 G,H,I,K.M, DLO 1/0 AWG 0.70 2.58 1.74 0.84 0.33 Orange 14 1-3/4 AYP26C
YEV28P2/0X100FX 4/0 AWG 4/0 G,H,I,K,M, DLO 2/0 AWG 0.77 2.76 1.76 1.00 0.37 Purple 15 1-3/4 AYP26C
YEV29P3/0X109FX 250 kcmil 4/0 G.H,I,K,M, DLO 3/0 AWG 0.80 2.85 1.76 1.09 0.41 Yellow 16 1-3/4 AYP26C
YE31P4/0X110FX 300 kcmil
350 kcmil
250 kcmil G,H,I,K
262 kcmil DLO 4/0 AWG 0.88 3.47 2.37 1.10 0.46 White 17 2-1/4 AYP250C